

**NATIONAL MISSION FOR CLEAN GANGA**  
**(Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation)**  
**Government of India.**

**No. C-10/2016-17/522/NMCG**

Dated: 09.11.2017

**Addendum No.1**

**Sub: Limited Tender for “Designing and Printing of Wall Calendars for the Year 2018”**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Reference</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
1	Page 1, Para 1	National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG), Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, intends to print 5000 Wall Calendars for the year 2018. Sealed quotations are invited from the DAVP empanelled offset printers under ‘A’ Category, in the enclosed format of Annexure I & II for “ <b>Designing and Printing of Wall Calendars for the year 2018</b> ”.	National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG), Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, intends to print 5000 Wall Calendars for the year 2018. Sealed quotations are invited from the <b><u>DAVP empanelled offset printers under ‘A’ &amp; ‘B’ Category</u></b> , in the enclosed format of Annexure I & II for “ <b>Designing and Printing of Wall Calendars for the year 2018</b> ”.